NASTE Season 2015 — Race #7

January 3, 2015
WFO Speedway, Portland, Oregon
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NASTE Race #7

The seventh race of the NASTE 2015 Point Series Championship, HO style, was held at WFO Speedway
this past Saturday. Sixteen racers evenly divided into the expert division and the NASTE Challenge
division were in attendance.

The racing was intense and very close! There were some spectacular crashes in both divisions, pretty
much equally divided between the AC Cobras raced in the first round, and the '55 Chevys raced in the
second round.

The "Goose" and Thomas Flood both showed amazing consistency by running the same exact number of
laps in each round. Jeff Wilson posted his first win in the NASTE Challenge besting Dana Denton by a
single lap with Thomas Flood in third.

New racer Jeff Fields finished fourth in the NASTE Challenge, an excellent finish especially considering
this was his first time on the track. Congratulations Jeff and welcome!

In the expert division it’s still the same old story, a fight for love and glory. A case of do or die... As cars
go by.

And in this case, once again, Flyin' Bryan was the man followed by Terry Abbott in second with Tracy
Flood taking third.

Congrats to the winners, and thanks to Bryan and Sherry for hosting another terrific event!



Here are the final results:

Race No. 7 - WFO Speedway - NASTE Challenge
Jeff Wilson

Dana Denton

Thomas Flood

Jeff Fields

Todd Flood

Sherry Trachsel

Chelsea Wilson

Teri Nakamura

Race No. 7 - WFO Speedway - Experts
Bryan Trachsel

Terry Abbott

Tracy Flood

Bill Bostic

Bob Nakamura

Rico Locati

Gary Gossett

Dorothy Abbott

Round 1
115.10
114.50
111.60
111.90
99.70
99.30
98.80
95.30

Round 1
124.20
123.40
121.90
117.90
121.10
116.10
117.10
111.20

Round 2
113.90
113.50
111.60
107.80
104.70
97.70
93.20
92.80

Round 2
127.40
122.80
119.30
121.90
117.20
118.20
117.10
108.10

Total
229.00
228.00
223.20
219.70
204.40
197.00
192.00
188.10

Total
251.60
246.20
241.20
239.80
238.30
234.30
234.20
219.30

Season
Points
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13

Season
Points
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13



