

The seventh race of the NASTE 2015 Point Series Championship, HO style, was held at WFO Speedway this past Saturday. Sixteen racers evenly divided into the expert division and the NASTE Challenge division were in attendance.

The racing was intense and very close! There were some spectacular crashes in both divisions, pretty much equally divided between the AC Cobras raced in the first round, and the '55 Chevys raced in the second round.

The "Goose" and Thomas Flood both showed amazing consistency by running the same exact number of laps in each round. Jeff Wilson posted his first win in the NASTE Challenge besting Dana Denton by a single lap with Thomas Flood in third.

New racer Jeff Fields finished fourth in the NASTE Challenge, an excellent finish especially considering this was his first time on the track. Congratulations Jeff and welcome!

In the expert division it's still the same old story, a fight for love and glory. A case of do or die... As cars go by.

And in this case, once again, Flyin' Bryan was the man followed by Terry Abbott in second with Tracy Flood taking third.

Congrats to the winners, and thanks to Bryan and Sherry for hosting another terrific event!

Here are the final results:

			Season
Round 1	Round 2	Total	Points
115.10	113.90	229.00	20
114.50	113.50	228.00	19
111.60	111.60	223.20	18
111.90	107.80	219.70	17
99.70	104.70	204.40	16
99.30	97.70	197.00	15
98.80	93.20	192.00	14
95.30	92.80	188.10	13
			Season
Round 1	Round 2	Total	Points
40400			
124.20	127.40	251.60	20
124.20 123.40	127.40 122.80	251.60 246.20	20 19
_	_		_
123.40	122.80	246.20	19
123.40 121.90	122.80 119.30	246.20 241.20	19 18
123.40 121.90 117.90	122.80 119.30 121.90	246.20 241.20 239.80	19 18 17
123.40 121.90 117.90 121.10	122.80 119.30 121.90 117.20	246.20 241.20 239.80 238.30	19 18 17 16
	115.10 114.50 111.60 111.90 99.70 99.30 98.80 95.30	115.10 113.90 114.50 113.50 111.60 111.60 111.90 107.80 99.70 104.70 99.30 97.70 98.80 93.20 95.30 92.80	115.10 113.90 229.00 114.50 113.50 228.00 111.60 111.60 223.20 111.90 107.80 219.70 99.70 104.70 204.40 99.30 97.70 197.00 98.80 93.20 192.00 95.30 92.80 188.10